株式会社 ハロラン･エレクトロニクス Halloran Electronics Co., Ltd
(e-mail: Enomoto@halloran.co.jp, tel: 042-661-9391, fax: 042-661-9396). 9/5/2007
(Including probe
capacitance)
0.01μF
Vss
VDD
Qout
CL=15pF
出力波形
４０～６０％
VOL
VOH
Tf Tr
0.9VDD
0.5VDD
0.1VDD
0V
VDD=5.0 v
CL=15 pF
■　接続端子
Pin Connections
VD D=+5.0 v
NC
測定回路 CMOS出力
①               ⑦
⑭               ⑧
① NC
⑦ GND
⑧ Output
⑭ Vcc (+5.0 v)
Pin Connections
1 Package Full Size (14 pin Dip)
2 Type TCXO
(Without Tristate)
3 Frequency 28.3220 MHz
4 Stability: ±2.5 ppm max/0～+55℃
Aging ±1.0 ppm max/year
5 Voltage +5.0 v±5%
6 Mechanical
Trimmer
±3 ppm min
7 Symmetry 45% to 55%
8 Output CMOS (15 pF)
Phase Noise  100 Hz: <-130 dBc/Hz
9 Note Fundamental
Specification: HE28322TFD
5.5
3
.5
1
1.
7
±
0
.5
3.5±0.5φ
18.3±0.5
15.2±0.3
7
.6
2±
0
.3
7
.0
±
0.
5
4
.5
±
0
.3
4.0
5
.0
±
1
.0
①                 ⑦
⑭                 ⑧
1.0±0.1
2
.5
±
0
.3
Halloran
283220MHz
HE28322TFD
□ □  □
① Vc
⑦ GND
⑧ Output
⑭ Vcc (+5.0 v)
Pin Connections
■　外形寸法
 Dimensions
■　接続端子
Pin Connections